
Take your jewelry business
 to the next level

In the fastest growing jewelry market... Miami



Take advantage of this unique opportunity now 
in Miami, the new Time Century Jewelry Center.

With a sizable three-story atrium and custom-designed 
escalators, shoppers can see through to the elegant salons 
throughout the first three levels.

Most retail spaces will have unobstructed signage viewable from 
the main floor. Visiting customers will also benefit from Time 
Century’s valet parking service or select from several newly-built 
public parking garages steps away from the building. 

Time Century Jewelry Center plans to open by the first
quarter 2023, offering over 225,000 sq ft. within their beautifully 
appointed luxury location at 1 NE 1st Street in Miami, Florida.

Exquisitely designed by world renown architect Kobi Karp, the 
building offers the latest state-of-the art conveniences 
necessary to service the growing influx of jewelers, watch 
companies, and jewelry trade services now establishing 
themselves in the heart of downtown Miami. 



Location: 1 NE 1st St, Miami, FL 33132, United States

The Time Century has easy access to Miami International Airport, 
Metro Rail People Mover, and the Brightline train connecting 
Miami to Fort Lauderdale and West Palm Beach. They are minutes 
away from the Port of Miami.

The project has received a statement of support from Miami-Dade 
County and its Mayor, Daniella Levine Cava. 



SERVICES & RATES

• Full service leasing office
• Two restaurants
• Valet Parking 
• State of the art security 
• High Speed Internet
• Conference Room with amenities 
• Retail-$70 per sq. ft 
• Office-$40 per sq. ft
 

Follow Us

Click the video to learn more

TIME CENTURY

Read Our Latest News

Visit Our Website

@timecenturymiami

@timecenturymiami

@TimeCenturyMia

https://www.facebook.com/timecenturymiami
https://www.instagram.com/timecenturymiami/
https://twitter.com/TimeCenturyMia
http://www.timecenturyjewelrycenter.com
http://timecentury-blog.tilda.ws/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0XCEKcljMuY
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BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN

A300

1/500=117,191 SQFT. / 30=573 PEOPLE

WATER CLOSET &
URINALS LAVATORIES

1/750=1

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY
LOAD FACTOR

Per FBC - Building, 6th-Edition. chapter 29, Table 2902.1

PROPOSED

W/C = 3
URINALS=3

LAVATORIES=6

-REFER TO A800 & A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

-REFER TO A601 FOR WALL TYPES.

-REFER TO A804 - A813 FOR WINDOWS FLOOR PLANS.

NOTE: ALL COLUMNS PART OF SCOPE
TO BE REFURBISHED. REFER TO
SHEET A6.01 #B24,  B25.

CITY COMMENTS 10/09/2020

LOWER FLOOR
Priced at $50 per sq ft.

This floor is for the jewelry
 repair and manufacturing shops.
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LEVEL 1
FLOOR PLAN

A301

1/500=228,889 SQFT. / 30=963 PEOPLE

WATER CLOSET &
URINALS LAVATORIES

1/750=2

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY
LOAD FACTOR

LEGEND

NOTES
1. GRAB BARS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL ADA BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS.
2. ALL STANDARD WATER CLOSET SEATS SHALL BE AT A HEIGHT OF 15 INCHES A.F.F.
3. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET 6 INCHES AT ALL

MEANS OF EGRESS
4. PROTECT ALL EXPOSED PIPING IN AREAS EXPOSED TO THE PUBLIC.  REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR

LOCATIONS.
5. PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6'-8" OVER HEAD OBSTRUCTION.
6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF MASONRY WALL, OR EDGE OF SLAB FOR CURTAIN

WALLS (U.O.N.).
7. GC TO USE DENSHIELD OR CEMENT BOARD IN ALL WET AREAS (U.O.N.).
8. GC TO PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION IN DEMISING PARTITIONS AS CALLED OUT IN THE WALL TYPES.
9. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE FBC 2014,

PLUMBING - CHAPTER 4.
10. G.C. TO PROVIDE DADE COUNTY APPROVED WATERPROOFING FOR EXPOSED SLABS. WATERPROOFING

MEMBRANE SHALL EXTEND UNDER SLIDING DOOR TRACK.
11. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE SPECIFIED FOR THE TOP OF SLAB  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FINISHED FLOOR

ELEVATIONS WILL BE INDICATED  WHERE NECESSARY.
12. ALL STUDS ARE  METAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
13. ALL INTERIOR GLAZING TO BE A MIN. TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS, CATEGORY II.
14. ALL EXTERIOR STOREFRONT AND WINDOW WALL GLAZING TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT W/ APPROVED

MIAMI DADE COUNTY NOA'S.

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

REFERENCE NOTES:
1. REFER TO SHEETS A312, A313, A314 FOR ENLARGED ATRIUM FLOOR PLAN.
2. REFER TO SHEET  A800 AND A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.
3. REFER TO SHEET  A600 FOR ADA PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL & ACCESSORY MOUNTING  HEIGHTS.
4. REFER TO SHEET A601 FOR WALL & PARTITION TYPES.
5. REFER TO SHEET A620 THROUGH A625 FOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS.
6. REFER TO SHEET A626 THROUGH A630 FOR ENLARGED ELEVATOR LOBBIES.
7. REFER TO SHEET A810 THROUGH A813 FOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW CMU WALL

NEW CONCRETE WALL

NEW PARTITION

1

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

- 42" HT. A.F.F. TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL.

- FULL HEIGHT IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR GLASS
  STOREFRONT. NOA No. 17-1218.08 OR
  SERIES 7000 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM

- FULL HEIGHT CLEAR GLASS INTERIOR STOREFRONT
  (MULLION LESS).

- NEW ATRIUM FULL HEIGHT GLAZING & VESTIBULE AT
MEZZANINE LEVEL.
- SERVICE ELEVATOR CONVERSION TO TRASH ROOM LEVEL 1
  REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FLOOR AND CEILING SLAB
  ENC LOSURE.

-FREIGHT ELEVATOR TO BE ABANDONED.

-REMOVE EXISTING ESCALATORS.

-NEW 40" ESCALATORS WITH GLASS SIDE GUARDRAILS.

9

10

-ALL EXISTING FLOOR FINISH IS TO BE REMOVED AND
TO BE REPLACE BY NEW TERRAZZO.

-EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES TO BE REMOVED AND CONCRETE
SLAB IS TO BE EXPOSED CLEANED AND PREP FOR TENANT BUILT
OUT.

11 -EXISTING WALL FINISHES ARE TO BE REMOVED AND CLAY TILES,
CMU, CONCRETE COLUMN AND WALLS TO BE EXPOSED IN PERP
FOR TENANT BUILT OUT.

EXISTING CMU WALL WALL

EXISTING STUD PARTITION

Per FBC - Building, 6th-Edition. chapter 29, Table 2902.1

PROPOSED

W/C = 7
URINALS=3

LAVATORIES=8

-REFER TO A800 & A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

-REFER TO A601 FOR WALL TYPES.

-REFER TO A804 - A813 FOR WINDOWS FLOOR PLANS.

NOTE: ALL COLUMNS PART OF SCOPE
TO BE REFURBISHED. REFER TO
SHEET A6.01 #B24,  B25.

GROSS AREAS:

BASEMENT LEVEL:    18,384 SQFT. - RETAIL
LEVEL 1:                      31,912 SQFT. - RETAIL
MEZZANINE LEVEL:   25,950 SQFT. - RETAIL
LEVEL 2:                      26,141 SQFT. - RETAIL
LEVEL 3:                      31,912 SQFT. - OFFICE
LEVEL 4:                      31,912 SQFT. - OFFICE       
LEVEL 5:                      21,532 SQFT. - OFFICE
LEVEL 6:                      21,532 SQFT. - OFFICE
LEVEL 7:                      21,532 SQFT. - OFFICE
LEVEL 8:                        9,570 SQFT. - MECH.
LEVEL 9:                           756 SQFT. - MECH.
             

1

CITY COMMENTS 03/03/2020

GROUND FLOOR
Priced at $100 per sq ft.

This floor is the lobby floor
 and ideal for retail.



MEZZANINE FLOOR
Priced at $75 per sq ft.

This floor is very appealing for retail 

and wholesale tenants. 
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LEVEL 1.5 MEZZANINE
FLOOR PLAN

A302

1/500=228,889 SQFT. / 30=963 PEOPLE

WATER CLOSET &
URINALS LAVATORIES

1/750=2

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY
LOAD FACTOR

LEGEND

NOTES
1. GRAB BARS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL ADA BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS.
2. ALL STANDARD WATER CLOSET SEATS SHALL BE AT A HEIGHT OF 15 INCHES A.F.F.
3. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET 6 INCHES AT ALL

MEANS OF EGRESS
4. PROTECT ALL EXPOSED PIPING IN AREAS EXPOSED TO THE PUBLIC.  REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR

LOCATIONS.
5. PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6'-8" OVER HEAD OBSTRUCTION.
6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF MASONRY WALL, OR EDGE OF SLAB FOR CURTAIN

WALLS (U.O.N.).
7. GC TO USE DENSHIELD OR CEMENT BOARD IN ALL WET AREAS (U.O.N.).
8. GC TO PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION IN DEMISING PARTITIONS AS CALLED OUT IN THE WALL TYPES.
9. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE FBC 2014,

PLUMBING - CHAPTER 4.
10. G.C. TO PROVIDE DADE COUNTY APPROVED WATERPROOFING FOR EXPOSED SLABS. WATERPROOFING

MEMBRANE SHALL EXTEND UNDER SLIDING DOOR TRACK.
11. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE SPECIFIED FOR THE TOP OF SLAB  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FINISHED FLOOR

ELEVATIONS WILL BE INDICATED  WHERE NECESSARY.
12. ALL STUDS ARE  METAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
13. ALL INTERIOR GLAZING TO BE A MIN. TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS, CATEGORY II.
14. ALL EXTERIOR STOREFRONT AND WINDOW WALL GLAZING TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT W/ APPROVED

MIAMI DADE COUNTY NOA'S.

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

REFERENCE NOTES:
1. REFER TO SHEETS A312, A313, A314 FOR ENLARGED ATRIUM FLOOR PLAN.
2. REFER TO SHEET  A800 AND A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.
3. REFER TO SHEET  A600 FOR ADA PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL & ACCESSORY MOUNTING  HEIGHTS.
4. REFER TO SHEET A601 FOR WALL & PARTITION TYPES.
5. REFER TO SHEET A620 THROUGH A625 FOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS.
6. REFER TO SHEET A626 THROUGH A630 FOR ENLARGED ELEVATOR LOBBIES.
7. REFER TO SHEET A810 THROUGH A813 FOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW CMU WALL

NEW CONCRETE WALL

NEW PARTITION

1

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

- 42" HT. A.F.F. TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL.

- FULL HEIGHT IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR GLASS
  STOREFRONT. NOA No. 17-1218.08 OR
  SERIES 7000 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM

- FULL HEIGHT CLEAR GLASS INTERIOR STOREFRONT
  (MULLION LESS).

- NEW ATRIUM FULL HEIGHT GLAZING & VESTIBULE AT
MEZZANINE LEVEL.
- SERVICE ELEVATOR CONVERSION TO TRASH ROOM LEVEL 1
  REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FLOOR AND CEILING SLAB
  ENC LOSURE.

-FREIGHT ELEVATOR TO BE ABANDONED. NEW MECH. SHAFT

-REMOVE EXISTING ESCALATORS.

-NEW 40" ESCALATORS WITH GLASS SIDE GUARDRAILS.

9

10

-ALL EXISTING FLOOR FINISH IS TO BE REMOVED AND
TO BE REPLACE BY NEW TERRAZZO.

-EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES TO BE REMOVED AND CONCRETE
SLAB IS TO BE EXPOSED CLEANED AND PREP FOR TENANT BUILT
OUT.

11 -EXISTING WALL FINISHES ARE TO BE REMOVED AND CLAY TILES,
CMU, CONCRETE COLUMN AND WALLS TO BE EXPOSED IN PREP
FOR TENANT BUILT OUT.

EXISTING CMU WALL WALL

EXISTING STUD PARTITION

Per FBC - Building, 6th-Edition. chapter 29, Table 2902.1

PROPOSED

W/C = 7
URINALS=3

LAVATORIES=8

-REFER TO A800 & A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

-REFER TO A601 FOR WALL TYPES.

-REFER TO A804 - A813 FOR WINDOWS FLOOR PLANS.

NOTE: ALL COLUMNS PART OF SCOPE
TO BE REFURBISHED. REFER TO
SHEET A6.01 #B24,  B25.
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LEVEL 2
FLOOR PLAN

A303

1/500=124,828 SQFT. / 30=414 PEOPLE

WATER CLOSET &
URINALS LAVATORIES

1/750=1

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY
LOAD FACTOR

LEGEND

NOTES
1. GRAB BARS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL ADA BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS.
2. ALL STANDARD WATER CLOSET SEATS SHALL BE AT A HEIGHT OF 15 INCHES A.F.F.
3. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET 6 INCHES AT ALL

MEANS OF EGRESS
4. PROTECT ALL EXPOSED PIPING IN AREAS EXPOSED TO THE PUBLIC.  REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR

LOCATIONS.
5. PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6'-8" OVER HEAD OBSTRUCTION.
6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF MASONRY WALL, OR EDGE OF SLAB FOR CURTAIN

WALLS (U.O.N.).
7. GC TO USE DENSHIELD OR CEMENT BOARD IN ALL WET AREAS (U.O.N.).
8. GC TO PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION IN DEMISING PARTITIONS AS CALLED OUT IN THE WALL TYPES.
9. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE FBC 2014,

PLUMBING - CHAPTER 4.
10. G.C. TO PROVIDE DADE COUNTY APPROVED WATERPROOFING FOR EXPOSED SLABS. WATERPROOFING

MEMBRANE SHALL EXTEND UNDER SLIDING DOOR TRACK.
11. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE SPECIFIED FOR THE TOP OF SLAB  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FINISHED FLOOR

ELEVATIONS WILL BE INDICATED  WHERE NECESSARY.
12. ALL STUDS ARE  METAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
13. ALL INTERIOR GLAZING TO BE A MIN. TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS, CATEGORY II.
14. ALL EXTERIOR STOREFRONT AND WINDOW WALL GLAZING TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT W/ APPROVED

MIAMI DADE COUNTY NOA'S.

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

REFERENCE NOTES:
1. REFER TO SHEETS A312, A313, A314 FOR ENLARGED ATRIUM FLOOR PLAN.
2. REFER TO SHEET  A800 AND A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.
3. REFER TO SHEET  A600 FOR ADA PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL & ACCESSORY MOUNTING  HEIGHTS.
4. REFER TO SHEET A601 FOR WALL & PARTITION TYPES.
5. REFER TO SHEET A620 THROUGH A625 FOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS.
6. REFER TO SHEET A626 THROUGH A630 FOR ENLARGED ELEVATOR LOBBIES.
7. REFER TO SHEET A810 THROUGH A813 FOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW CMU WALL

NEW CONCRETE WALL

NEW PARTITION

1

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

2
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8

- 42" HT. A.F.F. TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL.

- FULL HEIGHT IMPACT RESISTANT CLEAR GLASS
  STOREFRONT. NOA No. 17-1218.08 OR
  SERIES 7000 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM

- FULL HEIGHT CLEAR GLASS INTERIOR STOREFRONT
  (MULLION LESS).

- NEW ATRIUM FULL HEIGHT GLAZING & VESTIBULE AT
MEZZANINE LEVEL.
- SERVICE ELEVATOR CONVERSION TO TRASH ROOM LEVEL 1
  REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FLOOR AND CEILING SLAB
  ENC LOSURE.

-FREIGHT ELEVATOR TO BE ABANDONED. NEW MECH. SHAFT

-REMOVE EXISTING ESCALATORS.

-NEW 40" ESCALATORS WITH GLASS SIDE GUARDRAILS.

9

10

-ALL EXISTING FLOOR FINISH IS TO BE REMOVED AND
TO BE REPLACE BY NEW TERRAZZO.

-EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES TO BE REMOVED AND CONCRETE
SLAB IS TO BE EXPOSED CLEANED AND PREP FOR TENANT BUILT
OUT.

11 -EXISTING WALL FINISHES ARE TO BE REMOVED AND CLAY TILES,
CMU, CONCRETE COLUMN AND WALLS TO BE EXPOSED IN PERP
FOR TENANT BUILT OUT.

EXISTING CMU WALL WALL

EXISTING STUD PARTITION

Per FBC - Building, 6th-Edition. chapter 29, Table 2902.1

PROPOSED

W/C = 6
URINALS=3

LAVATORIES=9

-REFER TO A800 & A801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

-REFER TO A601 FOR WALL TYPES.

-REFER TO A804 - A813 FOR WINDOWS FLOOR PLANS.

NOTE: ALL COLUMNS PART OF SCOPE
TO BE REFURBISHED. REFER TO
SHEET A6.01 #B24,  B25.

1

CITY COMMENTS 03/03/2020

2ND FLOOR
Priced at $65 per sq ft.

Several of the tenants are
 retail and wholesale.
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net leaseable gross leaseable gross
301 1,002 1,265
302 1,000 1,263
303 967 1,221
304 723 913
305 conference 450 568
306 conference 521 658
307 breakroom 608 768
308 557 703
309 605 764
310 626 790
311 600 758
312 561 708
313 843 1,064
314 1,066 1,346
315 1,012 1,278
316 1,012 1,278
317 1,012 1,278
318 1,012 1,278
319 1,223 1,544
320 1,001 1,264
321 1,002 1,265
322 1,002 1,265
323 671 847
324 600 758
325 620 783
326 670 846
327 608 768
328 680 859 1.262594
329 621 784
330 629 794

23,504 29,676 31,912

net to gross multiplier 1.2626

3RD FLOOR
Priced at $40 per sq ft.

Gross leaseable this floor is the 

diamonds floor/offices.



 
Isis Pellegrino

Leasing Consultant 
Isis@TCjewelrycenter.com

786.534.8550


